Climate Action Museum

- FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE -

Contact Name: Linda Sanchez Contact Job Title: Board Chair Phone Number: n/a Email Address: admin@climateactionmuseum.org

Get your tickets now for the Climate Action Museum's First Climate Action Hero Awards Featuring Special Guest WGN-TV's Tom Skilling.

Come for a Night of Brilliance and Action as we Celebrate Exceptional Contributions to Climate Change Mitigation

The Climate Action Museum announces its First Annual Climate Action Hero Awards ceremony, scheduled for April 20, 2024, from 6:00 to 10:00 PM CDT at its premises at 300 S. Riverside Plaza, Chicago, Illinois.

This pivotal event will pay tribute to exceptional individuals and organizations for their unwavering dedication and leadership in climate change mitigation. We extend a heartfelt invitation to all attendees for an enlightening evening dedicated to honoring these distinguished climate heroes and igniting meaningful change.

The Climate Hero Awards represent our commitment to recognizing and amplifying the contributions of those driving significant advancements in addressing climate change and championing environmental stewardship. From grassroots activists to innovative businesses, our esteemed nominees hail from diverse sectors and backgrounds, bound together by their unwavering commitment to nurturing a sustainable future.

In addition to our ceremony, we are honored to welcome special guest Tom Skilling, Former Chief Meteorologist of WGN-TV. Skilling's profound expertise in climate science and meteorology promises to enrich our event, offering invaluable insights into the urgency of climate action.

"In a world where every action counts, acknowledging our climate heroes is not just a gesture, but a vital step towards inspiring others and catalyzing meaningful change", says Doug Farr, FAIA, LEED AP, CNU-A, Founder of the Climate Action Museum.

Attendees will engage with speakers, connect with award nominees and recipients, and network with fellow champions of environmental sustainability. The evening promises a curated experience with delectable hors d'oeuvres, refreshments, sweet bites, and dancing.

Additionally, a silent auction featuring unique items and experiences will support the Climate Action Museum's environmental education and advocacy initiatives, allowing guests to contribute directly to the cause while enjoying the festivities.

Tickets are now available for those eager to attend and honor our climate heroes. For further details regarding the Climate Hero Awards ceremony, registration information, and the silent auction, please visit our website at <u>www.climateactionmuseum.org</u> or buy your tickets through our page on <u>Eventbrite</u>.

About the Climate Action Museum

The Climate Action Museum is a pioneering institution committed to raising awareness about climate change and promoting environmental stewardship. Through immersive exhibits, interactive displays, and educational programs, we endeavor to inspire visitors to take decisive action to address the urgent challenges posed by climate change. For more information, please visit <u>climateactionmuseum.org</u>

300 South Riverside Plaza, Jackson Blvd Entrance climateactionmuseum.org